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UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-133/496 

Date: 10.12.2021 

In reference to below observations, if any firm has a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in before 5:00 PM, 14 

December, 2021. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S. No. Firm Name Firm Related Observation Drug Code Drug Related Observation 

1 
Acculife HEALTHCARE 
P LTD 

EMD Not submitted by the firm 
D200016 _ 

2 
ADROIT 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  

Firm has not submitted GMP & 
GLP as per tender document 
 Firm has not submitted 
notarized tender document as 
per tender condition. 
  
  
  

D030014 
Product permission is not as per tender requirement. 
Firm has not submitted  3 year market standing 
certificate for quoted item 

D100002 
Firm has not submitted  3 year market standing 
certificate for quoted item 

D220003 
Product permission is not legible. 
Firm has not submitted  3 year market standing 
certificate for quoted item 

D110005 
Firm has not submitted  3 year market standing 
certificate for quoted item 

D280016 
Firm has not submitted  3 year market standing 
certificate for quoted item 

3 
ANG LIFESCIENCES 
INDIA LTD 

 
 
 

_ 
 
 

D100002 _ 
D200003 _ 
D220004 _ 
D040059 _ 
D060013 _ 
D200011 Quoted item is not as per tender specification 

4 Anod Pharma Pvt. Ltd _ D270001 _ 

5 
AZINE HEALTHCARE 
PVT LTD 

Non conviction certificate is not 
notarized. 

D240013 3 year market standing certificate is not submitted. 

6 Bajaj Healthcare Ltd. Format V is not notarized. D060013 _ 

7 
Bharat Serums And 
Vaccines Limited  

_ D180005 _ 

8 
Biocon Biologics 
Limited _ D060012 _ 

9 
Biodeal 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd 

_ 

D100002 _ 
D040035 _ 
D060013 _ 

10 CELON LABS PVT LTD 

Firm has not submitted the 
balance sheet for last three F/Y 
2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-2021. 

D200003 _ 
D200015 _ 
D200016 _ 

11 CMG BIOTECH LTD. _ 

D280001 _ 
D100002 _ 
D040035 _ 
D280027 _ 
D010012 Firm has quoted for capsule in place of tablet. 

D280016 _ 

D060013 _ 

12 
COTEC HEALTH CARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  

Format VII is not as per tender 
requirement. 
Firm has not given 60 days 
production capacity certificate 
for syrup & Injection by FDA. 
Format VII is for only 07 items. 
Firm has not submitted 
notarized manufacturing license, 
product permission, 3 year 
market standing certificate & 
Format VIII. 

D320001 
Firm has not submitted  3 year market standing 
certificate for quoted item 

D280001 
Firm has not submitted  3 year market standing 
certificate for quoted item 

D030014 
 Product permission is not as per tender. 
Firm has not submitted  3 year market standing 
certificate for quoted item 

D100002 
Firm has not submitted product permission certificate 
for quoted item 

D190001 
Firm has not submitted product permission and 3 year 
market standing certificate for quoted item 

D190006 
Firm has not submitted product permission and 3 year 
market standing certificate for quoted item 

D180019 Firm has not submitted product permission and 3 year 

https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRsFizOcmLZ86LnwKHx87a4Kh%2BifsaADa8wEcKvpL9lFS
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRsFizOcmLZ86LnwKHx87a4Kh%2BifsaADa8wEcKvpL9lFS
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRsFizOcmLZ86LnwKHx87a4Kh%2BifsaADa8wEcKvpL9lFS
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRmdJ1UJPZtP1Z5X2pYaHt3oYlLy7dqTsjx%2FK78KdHa1v
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRmdJ1UJPZtP1Z5X2pYaHt3oYlLy7dqTsjx%2FK78KdHa1v
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRipGt%2BRzL9KrZpq2paFZESDl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRipGt%2BRzL9KrZpq2paFZESDl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem
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S. No. Firm Name Firm Related Observation Drug Code Drug Related Observation 
market standing certificate for quoted item 

D010012 
Firm has not submitted  3 year market standing 
certificate for quoted item 

D060013 _ 

13 
DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

Firm has not submitted the 
balance sheet & average annual 
turnover for last three F/Y 2018-
19, 2019-20, 2020-2021. 

D190001 _ 
D060001 _ 
D060005 _ 
D200011 _ 
D040035 _ 
D040059 _ 

D240009 
Product permission and 3 year market standing 
certificate is not submitted by the firm. 

14 DBK Infraproject Not Qualified 
 

_ 

15 
GELNOVA 
LABORATORIES PVT 
LTD 

Firm has not submitted the 
balance sheet for fianancial year 
2020-21. 

D280024 
 
 

_ 

16 
Healthy Life Pharma 
Pvt Ltd. 

Required EMD is not submitted 
by the firm  

 
_ 

 
_ 

 
_ 

 
_ 

 
_ 

 
_ 

17 J.P. INDUSTRIES _ 

D280001 
Firm has quoted prolonged release tablet, which is not 
as per tender specification. 

D100002   

D080002 
Firm has quoted prolonged release tablet, which is not 
as per tender specification. 

D060001 _ 
D060005 _ 
D010012 _ 
D060013 _ 

18 
JOHNSON AND 
JOHNSON PVT. LTD.  

_ D280023 _ 

19 Logos Pharma 

Balance sheet for FY 2020-21 is 
not Submitted. 
  
  
  

D280027 
 

60 Days production capacity issued by FDA is not 
submitted 

3 year market standing document validity is not 
mentioned 

D060013 
 

60 days production capacity issued by FDA is not 
submitted 

20 MARC  LABORATORE _ D040059 _ 

21 
MICRON 
PHARMACEUTICALS  

Tender documents (Product 
permission, 3 years market 
standing certificate, Format VII & 
XVII) are not notarized as per 
tender document. 

D240013 _ 

D100015 Product permission is not as per tender requirement. 

D160006   _ 

D110006 
Product permission & market standing certificate are not 
as per tender requirement 

D110005 
Product permission & market standing certificate are not 
as per tender requirement 

D010012 _ 

22 MMG HEALTHCARE 

Format V quoted item is not as 
per tender specification. 
60 days production capacity 
certificate is not issued by FDA. 

D040059 _ 

23 
Morpen Laboratories 
Ltd. _ D060013 _ 

24 
NANDANI MEDICAL 
LABORATORIES PVT 
LTD 

 D200003 _ 
D280006 _ 
D050003 _ 
D220004 _ 
D200011 _ 
D180011 _ 
D200016 _ 

25 
NESTOR 
PHARMACEUTICALS _ 

D060001 _ 
D100015 _ 
D040059 _ 
D160006 _ 
D110006 _ 
D110005 _ 

26 
OLCARE 
LABORATORIES  

Non- Conviction certificate 
issued by Licensing Authority for 
non-conviction for all premises is 
not as per tender requirement. 
Tender document is not 

D040035 

Product permission & market standing certificate are not 
as per tender requirement 

https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRg604b4LdzxaqydJ%2BjKrsGq4%2FSrWFhOziox7JAW%2FjJbe
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRg604b4LdzxaqydJ%2BjKrsGq4%2FSrWFhOziox7JAW%2FjJbe
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRrQCLWPXn0Dd8oamvGnLRdYLJUAqy3ElMi2u7jdNkJo9
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRrQCLWPXn0Dd8oamvGnLRdYLJUAqy3ElMi2u7jdNkJo9
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRipGt%2BRzL9KrZpq2paFZESDl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRipGt%2BRzL9KrZpq2paFZESDl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem
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S. No. Firm Name Firm Related Observation Drug Code Drug Related Observation 
notarized as per tender 
document.  
Firm has not submitted the 
balance sheet and profit loss 
statement FOR FY, 2020-2021. 

27 OMEGA PHARMA  

_ 
 

D160006 _ 

D060013 _ 

28 
Optimus Pharma Pvt. 
Ltd 

Balance Sheet for 20-21 not 
Submitted. 
60 Days production capacity 
issued by FDA but validity upto-
28-03-2020 

D060013 
 
 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 

Manufacturing License 
Document not notarized 
All format not notarized 

3 Year Market Standing 
Document & Product Permission 
Document are not notarized 

Manufacturing Experience 
Document not notarized 

29 
PURE AND CURE 
HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 

 
 

_ 

D280001 Market standing certificate is not submitted. 

D100002 _ 
D250001 _ 
D280027 _ 
D060013 _ 

30 PUSHKAR PHARMA 

 
 

_ 

D200003 _ 
D190001 _ 
D190006 _ 
D180019 _ 
D220004 _ 
D200011 Item specification is not as per tender 

D270002 _ 

D040059   

D240009 _ 
D160009 _ 

31 
QUEST LABORATORIES 
PVT.LTD  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 
 
 

D320001 _ 
D280001 _ 
D030014 _ 
D100002 _ 

D010023 
Market standing certificate is not as per tender 
requirement. 

D250001 Product permission is not as per tender requirement. 

D080002 
Product permission & market standing certificate are not 
as per tender requirement 

D310001 _ 

D240013 
Packaging specification is not mentioned in product 

permission 
D060001 _ 
D060005 _ 
D160012 _ 
D100015 _ 

D280024 
Product permission & market standing certificate are not 

as per tender requirement (USP) 

D040035 
Product permission & market standing certificate are not 
as per tender requirement (Film coated) 

D160006   

D110006 
Market standing certificate is not as per tender 
requirement (Film coated). 

D110005 
Market standing certificate is not as per tender 
requirement (Film coated). 

D280027 _ 
D010012 Product permission is not as per tender requirement. 
D280016 _ 

32 RAMSON REMEDIES 

 
 
 
 
 

_ 

D100002 _ 
D190001 _ 
D220003 _ 
D180019 _ 
D200011 _ 
D180011 _ 
D130018 _ 
D200015 _ 
D160006 _ 

https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRipGt%2BRzL9KrZpq2paFZESDl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRrQCLWPXn0Dd8oamvGnLRdYLJUAqy3ElMi2u7jdNkJo9
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRrQCLWPXn0Dd8oamvGnLRdYLJUAqy3ElMi2u7jdNkJo9
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRk0OgVdu%2BYdIghV5TELTV6Er5Ift0yYUI0umX48FKeAp
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRk0OgVdu%2BYdIghV5TELTV6Er5Ift0yYUI0umX48FKeAp
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRk0OgVdu%2BYdIghV5TELTV6Er5Ift0yYUI0umX48FKeAp
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S. No. Firm Name Firm Related Observation Drug Code Drug Related Observation 
D240009 _ 

33 
REGENT AJANTA 
BIOTECH 

_ 

D030014 _ 
D100002 _ 
D030013 _ 
D040035 _ 
D160006 _ 
D280027 _ 
D060013 _ 

34 
Ridely Life Sciences 
Pvt. Ltd. 

60 Days production capacity 
issued by FDA But valid upto 
31/05/2021 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

D280001 
 

D100002 
 

D010023 
Product permission &manufacturing license is not as per 
tender specification. 

D250001 _ 

D080002 _ 

D310001 _ 

D220003 _ 

D040035 _ 

D160006 _ 

D010012 _ 

D280016 _ 

D060013 _ 

D030013 _ 

35 S D FINE LTD 

Firm has not submitted the 
balance sheet &  ITR for year 
2019-20. 

D240013 

Item is not highlighted in product permission & market 
standing certificate. 
Pack size is not mentioned in product permission & 
market standing certificate. 

36 
SAINTLIFE 
PHARMACEUTICAL PVT 
LTD 

EMD & tender fee is not 
submitted by the firm 
  

 
_ 

 

37 
Samarth Life Sciences 
Pvt.Ltd  

 
 

_ 

D200003 
Product permission & market standing certificate are not 
as per tender requirement 

D200015 
Product permission & market standing certificate are not 
as per tender requirement 

D040059 Committed qty is not as per tender requirement 

38 SAMKEM   D240013 _ 

39 
Shine Pharmaceuticals 
Ltd 

Balance Sheet for FY 2018-19, 
2019-20 and 2020-21 is not 
submitted. 
  
  

D280001 _ 
D100002 _ 

D280016 _ 

40 
SUPER FORMULATION 
PVT LTD 

_ 

D100002 _ 
D060001 _ 
D060005 _ 
D160006 _ 
D110006 _ 

41 
SUPERMAX  DRUGS 
AND 

_ 

D100002 
GMP, GLP, license retention & non conviction are not 
submitted 

D040035 
GMP, GLP, license retention & non conviction are not 
submitted 

D040059 _ 

D010012 Market standing certificate is not submitted 

D060013 _ 

42 
SYMBIOSIS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
PVT LTD  

Firm has not submitted GLP 
certificate. D040059 _ 

43 
  

SYNMEDIC 
LABORATORIES 

  
  

D100002 _ 
D060013 _ 

44 
Ujjawal Overseas Pvt. 
Ltd 

Tender Fee and EMD are not 
submitted by firm.  

_ 

45 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

UNICURE INDIA 
LIMITED 

_ 

D280001 Format XVII is  not submitted 
D100002 Format XVII is  not submitted 
D010023     - 

D250001 Format XVII is  not submitted 
D080002 Format XVII is  not submitted 
D240013 Format XVII is  not submitted 
D060001 Format XVII is  not submitted 
D060005 Format XVII is  not submitted 

D100015 
Format XVII is  not submitted 
Market standing certificate is not submitted 

D040035 Format XVII is  not submitted 

D160006 Format XVII is  not submitted 

https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRgFwUU3rporl%2BXyNhTWiMSZgcgoJZu5m71%2FBJWP1NyLg
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRgFwUU3rporl%2BXyNhTWiMSZgcgoJZu5m71%2FBJWP1NyLg
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRlK9dgDzVEqaAIOr%2FF0Nm7u3RtDJD16HYyJmvk59vM7%2B
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRlK9dgDzVEqaAIOr%2FF0Nm7u3RtDJD16HYyJmvk59vM7%2B
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRlK9dgDzVEqaAIOr%2FF0Nm7u3RtDJD16HYyJmvk59vM7%2B
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S. No. Firm Name Firm Related Observation Drug Code Drug Related Observation 
  
  
  

 

D280027 _ 
D010012 _ 

D280016 
Product permission & market standing certificate is not 
as per tender requirement. 

D060013 _ 

46 USV PVT LTD.   D010013 Item specification is not as per tender 

47 
  
  

Vivek Pharmachem 
India Limited  

Format VIII is not as per tender 
document. 
Format XI is not as per tender 
document. 

D040059 
 
 

Product permission is in USP while and 3 year market 
standing is in IP. 
  
  

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 

https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRucoIZBEWkYiBiGF2DS0mg1O%2B2v7aIb%2Ba6eppvpU%2FNum
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SVrnCL45faGovxz%2Fw4BNnRucoIZBEWkYiBiGF2DS0mg1O%2B2v7aIb%2Ba6eppvpU%2FNum

