

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010 Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in

<u>Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-133/496</u> <u>Date: 10.12.2021</u>

In reference to below observations, if any firm has a clarification/representation regarding any firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email **drugs@upmsc**.in **before 5:00 PM, 14 December, 2021**. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL.

S. No.	Firm Name	Firm Related Observation	Drug Code	Drug Related Observation
1	Acculife HEALTHCARE P LTD	EMD Not submitted by the firm	D200016	_
2	ADROIT PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED	Firm has not submitted GMP & GLP as per tender document Firm has not submitted notarized tender document as per tender condition.	D030014	Product permission is not as per tender requirement. Firm has not submitted 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D100002	Firm has not submitted 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D220003	Product permission is not legible. Firm has not submitted 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D110005	Firm has not submitted 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D280016	Firm has not submitted 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D100002	_
		_	D200003	
3	ANG LIFESCIENCES		D220004	_
3	INDIA LTD		D040059	-
			D060013	_
			D200011	Quoted item is not as per tender specification
4	Anod Pharma Pvt. Ltd	_	D270001	-
5	AZINE HEALTHCARE PVT LTD	Non conviction certificate is not notarized.	D240013	3 year market standing certificate is not submitted.
6	Bajaj Healthcare Ltd.	Format V is not notarized.	D060013	_
7	Bharat Serums And Vaccines Limited	_	D180005	-
8	Biocon Biologics Limited	_	D060012	-
	Biodeal Pharmaceuticals Ltd	_	D100002	_
9			D040035	_
	Thatmaceuticals Etu		D060013	_
10	CELON LABS PVT LTD	Firm has not submitted the balance sheet for last three F/Y 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-2021.	D200003	_
			D200015	<u>-</u>
			D200016	_
			D280001	<u>-</u>
			D100002	_
	CMG BIOTECH LTD.	-	D040035	<u>-</u>
11			D280027	_
			D010012	Firm has quoted for capsule in place of tablet.
			D280016	_
			D060013	-
12	COTEC HEALTH CARE PRIVATE LIMITED	Format VII is not as per tender requirement. Firm has not given 60 days production capacity certificate for syrup & Injection by FDA. Format VII is for only 07 items. Firm has not submitted notarized manufacturing license, product permission, 3 year market standing certificate & Format VIII.	D320001	Firm has not submitted 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D280001	Firm has not submitted 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D030014	Product permission is not as per tender. Firm has not submitted 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D100002	Firm has not submitted product permission certificate for quoted item
			D190001	Firm has not submitted product permission and 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D190006	Firm has not submitted product permission and 3 year market standing certificate for quoted item
			D180019	Firm has not submitted product permission and 3 year

S. No.	Firm Name	Firm Related Observation	Drug Code	Drug Related Observation
			_	market standing certificate for quoted item
			D010012	Firm has not submitted 3 year market standing
				certificate for quoted item
		Firm has not submitted the	D060013 D190001	_
		balance sheet & average annual	D190001	_
		turnover for last three F/Y 2018-	D060005	_
12	DAFFODILLS	19, 2019-20, 2020-2021.	D200011	-
13	PHARMACEUTICALS		D040035	_
			D040059	_
			D240009	Product permission and 3 year market standing
			52.0003	certificate is not submitted by the firm.
14	DBK Infraproject	Not Qualified	D200024	
15	GELNOVA LABORATORIES PVT	Firm has not submitted the balance sheet for fianancial year	D280024	
13	LTD	2020-21.		_
		Required EMD is not submitted		
		by the firm		_
16	Healthy Life Pharma			_
10	Pvt Ltd.			_
				_
			D280001	Firm has quoted prolonged release tablet, which is not
				as per tender specification.
			D100002	Firm has quoted prolonged release tablet, which is not
17	J.P. INDUSTRIES		D080002	as per tender specification.
"	3.1 . HADOSTIVIES	_	D060001	as per tender specification.
			D060005	_
			D010012	_
			D060013	_
18	JOHNSON AND		D280023	
	JOHNSON PVT. LTD.	_	5200023	-
		Balance sheet for FY 2020-21 is not Submitted.	D280027	60 Days production capacity issued by FDA is not
				submitted 3 year market standing document validity is not
19	Logos Pharma			mentioned
			D060013	60 days production capacity issued by FDA is not
				submitted
20	MARC LABORATORE	_	D040059	_
		Tender documents (Product	D240013	_
		permission, 3 years market	D100015	Product permission is not as per tender requirement.
	MICRON PHARMACEUTICALS	standing certificate, Format VII & XVII) are not notarized as per tender document.	D160006	
21			D110006	Product permission & market standing certificate are not as per tender requirement
				Product permission & market standing certificate are not
			D110005	as per tender requirement
			D010012	_
		Format V quoted item is not as		
22	MMG HEALTHCARE	per tender specification.	D040059	
		60 days production capacity	20.0000	-
	Mornon Laboratorias	certificate is not issued by FDA.		
23	Morpen Laboratories Ltd.	_	D060013	_
			D200003	
	NANDANI MEDICAL LABORATORIES PVT LTD		D280006	
			D050003	
24			D220004	_
			D200011	_
			D180011	_
			D200016	_
	NESTOR PHARMACEUTICALS	-	D060001	_
			D100015 D040059	_
25			D040059 D160006	_
			D160006	_
			D110005	_
		Non- Conviction certificate	2110005	Product permission & market standing certificate are not
	OLCARE	issued by Licensing Authority for		as per tender requirement
26	LABORATORIES	non-conviction for all premises is	D040035	
	LABORATORIES	not as per tender requirement.		
]	Tender document is not		

S. No.	Firm Name	Firm Related Observation	Drug Code	Drug Related Observation
		notarized as per tender	_	_
		document. Firm has not submitted the		
		balance sheet and profit loss		
		statement FOR FY, 2020-2021.	D160006	
27	OMEGA PHARMA	-	D060013	
		Balance Sheet for 20-21 not Submitted.		
		60 Days production capacity		
		issued by FDA but validity upto- 28-03-2020	D060013	
		Manufacturing License		
28	Optimus Pharma Pvt. Ltd	Document not notarized		_
		All format not notarized 3 Year Market Standing		
		Document & Product Permission		
		Document are not notarized Manufacturing Experience		
		Document not notarized		
			D280001	Market standing certificate is not submitted.
29	PURE AND CURE	_	D100002 D250001	<u>-</u>
	HEALTHCARE PVT LTD	_	D280027	
			D060013 D200003	_
		_	D190001	
			D190006	_
			D180019 D220004	_
30	PUSHKAR PHARMA		D200011	Item specification is not as per tender
			D270002 D040059	_
			D040039 D240009	_
			D160009	_
			D320001 D280001	_
			D030014	
			D100002	— — Market standing certificate is not as per tender
			D010023	requirement.
			D250001	Product permission is not as per tender requirement.
			D080002	as per tender requirement
			D310001	_
			D240013	Packaging specification is not mentioned in product permission
			D060001	_
31	QUEST LABORATORIES PVT.LTD		D060005 D160012	_
			D100012	
			D280024	Product permission & market standing certificate are not
			D040035	as per tender requirement (USP) Product permission & market standing certificate are not
				as per tender requirement (Film coated)
		_	D160006	Market standing certificate is not as per tender
			D110006	requirement (Film coated).
			D110005	Market standing certificate is not as per tender requirement (Film coated).
			D280027	_
			D010012 D280016	Product permission is not as per tender requirement.
			D100002	
	RAMSON REMEDIES		D190001	_
			D220003 D180019	_
32			D200011	
			D180011	_
		_	D130018 D200015	
			D160006	_

S. No.	Firm Name	Firm Related Observation	Drug Code	Drug Related Observation
			D240009	_
			D030014	_
			D100002 D030013	_
33	REGENT AJANTA		D030013 D040035	_
33	BIOTECH	_	D160006	_
			D280027	_
			D060013	_
		60 Days production capacity	D280001	-
		issued by FDA But valid upto	D100002	
		31/05/2021	D010023	Product permission &manufacturing license is not as per tender specification.
			D250001	_
			D080002	_
34	Ridely Life Sciences		D310001	_
	Pvt. Ltd.		D220003	_
			D040035 D160006	_
			D160006	_
			D010012 D280016	_
			D060013	_
			D030013	_
		Firm has not submitted the		Item is not highlighted in product permission & market
35	S D FINE LTD	balance sheet & ITR for year 2019-20.	D240013	standing certificate. Pack size is not mentioned in product permission & market standing certificate.
	SAINTLIFE	EMD & tender fee is not		
36	PHARMACEUTICAL PVT	submitted by the firm		_
	LTD		D200003	Product permission & market standing certificate are not as per tender requirement
37	Samarth Life Sciences Pvt.Ltd		D200015	Product permission & market standing certificate are not as per tender requirement
		_	D040059	Committed qty is not as per tender requirement
38	SAMKEM		D240013	_
	-	Balance Sheet for FY 2018-19,	D280001	_
39	Shine Pharmaceuticals Ltd	2019-20 and 2020-21 is not submitted.	D100002 D280016	_
				_
			D100002 D060001	_
40	SUPER FORMULATION		D060001 D060005	_
40	PVT LTD	_	D160006	_
			D110006	_
			D100002	GMP, GLP, license retention & non conviction are not submitted
41	SUPERMAX DRUGS	_	D040035	GMP, GLP, license retention & non conviction are not submitted
	AND	_	D040059	
			D010012	Market standing certificate is not submitted
			D060013	-
42	SYMBIOSIS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD	Firm has not submitted GLP certificate.	D040059	-
43	SYNMEDIC		D100002	_
	LABORATORIES Ujjawal Overseas Pvt.	Tender Fee and EMD are not	D060013	_
44	Ltd	submitted by firm.		-
45	UNICURE INDIA		D280001	Format XVII is not submitted
73	LIMITED		D100002	Format XVII is not submitted
			D010023	-
			D250001	Format XVII is not submitted
			D080002	Format XVII is not submitted
		_	D240013	Format XVII is not submitted
			D060001 D060005	Format XVII is not submitted Format XVII is not submitted
			D100015	Format XVII is not submitted Format XVII is not submitted Market standing certificate is not submitted
			D040035	Format XVII is not submitted
			D160006	Format XVII is not submitted
L			2 100000	acritio notoabilitica

S. No.	Firm Name	Firm Related Observation	Drug Code	Drug Related Observation
			D280027	_
			D010012	_
			D280016	Product permission & market standing certificate is not as per tender requirement.
			D060013	_
46	USV PVT LTD.		D010013	Item specification is not as per tender
47	Vivek Pharmachem India Limited	Format VIII is not as per tender document. Format XI is not as per tender	D040059	Product permission is in USP while and 3 year market standing is in IP.
		document.		

Managing Director UPMSCL